





EXPANDING THE POSSIBILITIES™

Stricture Management
AERO
AEROmini’
AERO DV
AEROSIZER
MAXXwire’
Elation’
Monarch’
BasixCompak
BIG60AlIpha
BIG60

Unigque Clinical Solutions

BAL Convenience Kit
VaclLok

Drainage
Aspira’

ReSolve Thoracostomy Tray



Stricture Management

FULLY COVERED TRACHEOBRONCHIAL STENT

Optimized delivery system
for AERO bronchial stent sizes
(10, 12 and 14mm diameters)

Working diameter reduced from 16Fr
to 12.5Fr behind stent pod

Distal catheter flex zone and atraumatic
tip for easier navigation

Ergonomic and simple design

AEROmini Through-the-Scope (TTS) Sizes
Enhanced proprietary anti-migration struts
Virtually no foreshortening or elongation

Hydrophilic coating



NEW AND IMPROVED

TTS

Catalog
Number

90129-207*
90129-208*
90129-209*
90129-210*
90129-211*
90129-212*
90129-213*
90129-214*
90129-215*
90129-204
90129-205
90129-206
90129-201
90129-202
90129-203
90129-216
90129-217
90129-218

*Working diameter reduced from 16.5F to 12F behind stent pod

AERO610*
AERO615*
AERO810

AERO815

AERO820

AERO1010
AERO1015
AERO1210
AERO1215
AERO1410
AERO1415

*TTS: Through the Scope
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MERIT D09,
ENDOTEK"®

SIMPLIFY STENT PLACEMENT

Stent Size Options
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Bronchial Delivery System

Tracheal Delivery System

TTS Delivery System



Stricture Management

DIRECT VISUALIZATION
TRACHEOBRONCHIAL STENT SYSTEM

Visualize proximal and distal ends of stenosis during deployment
Eliminates the need for fluoroscopy and guide wire

Procedure can be performed bedside



MERIT D09,
ENDOTEK"®

VISUALIZE STENT PLACEMENT
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Stent Size Options Delivery Device

Stent Stent  Working Working

Catalog . !

Number Dlzzr:‘nni;er L((::gqtr qu(rlrzi)eter L(e:ng1;h Packaged
90129-310 12 20 28 41 1 unit
90129-311 12 30 28 40 1 unit
90129-312 12 40 28 39 1 unit
90129-313 14 20 28 41 1 unit
90129-314 14 30 28 10) 1 unit
90129-315 14 40 28 39 1 unit
90129-304 16 40 30 39 1 unit
90129-305 16 60 30 39 1 unit
90129-306 16 80 30 39 1 unit
90129-301 18 40 30 39 1 unit
90129-302 18 60 30 39 1 unit
90129-303 18 80 30 39 1 unit
90129-316 20 40 30 39 1 unit
90129-317 20 60 30 39 1 unit
90129-318 20 80 30 39 1 unit



Stricture Management
IMPROVING STENT SIZING ACCURACY

TRACHEOBRONCHIAL STENT SIZING DEVICE

Endoscopically confirms stricture diameter and length

Diameter sizing arms & 1cm marks facilitate accurate
stent selection

Reduces radiation exposure

Compatible with diagnostic bronchoscopes

] Stent Diameter Sizing Table

3 Catalog Number O.D. (in) Length (cm) Packaged
90129-501 0.035 90 1 unit



VST AEDICAR
ENDOTEK"®

GUIDEWIRE

Super stiff main body delivers support and stability
5cm straight atraumatic tip

Icm distal measurement and progress tracking marks

O.D. (in)

80129-404 0.035 180 2/box
80129-406 0.035 260 2/box

Catalog Number Length (cm)




Stricture Management

THE IDEAL DILATION SYSTEM

Robust catheter design

Unique sizes
Exceptional balloon clarity

Rapid and complete deflation



MERIT D09,

Balloon OD Inflation Pressure
Catalog Balloon — e
Number Length
mm F ATM kPa
NEW P4L15 1.5cm 4-5-6 12-15-18 8-95-11 811-963-1115
P6L20 2cm 6-7-8 18-21-24 6-85-10 608 - 861 - 1013
P8L20 2cm 8-9-10 24 -27 - 30 4 -6-8 405 - 608 - 811
’##‘ﬂ‘_}, P10L20 2cm 10-11-12 30-33-36 45-65-8 456 - 659 - 811
_,‘.’ ﬁ"# P12L20 2cm 12-135-15 36-40.5-45 4-65-8 405 - 659 - 811
#ﬁ',.# P6L30 3cm 6-7-8 18-21-24 6-85-10 608 - 861 - 1013
o o B P8L30 3cm 8-9-10 24 -27 - 30 4-6-8 405 - 608 - 811
:____:::'-*:'-. P10L30 3cm 10-11-12 30-33-36 45-65-8 456 - 659 - 811
-;"‘-‘-'#:J P12L30 3cm 12-135-15 36-40.5-45 4-65-8 405 - 659 - 811
i P12L55 5.5cm 12-135-15 36-40.5-45 4-65-8 405 - 659 - 811
P15L55 5.5cm 15-165-18 45- 495-54 4-55-7 405 - 557 - 709
P18L55 5.5cm 18-19-20 54 -56 - 60 35-5-6 355 - 507 - 608
Inflation Devices
ANALOG INFLATION DEVICE
Catalog Number Pressure Gauge Pressure Rating Size (mL)
EN-AL6012 Analog 12 atm 60
ANALOG INFLATION DEVICE
Catalog Number Pressure Gauge Pressure Rating Size (mL)
ENDO-AN6012 Analog 12 atm 60
ANALOG INFLATION DEVICE
Catalog Number Pressure Gauge Pressure Rating Size (mL)
ENDO-AN2030 Analog 30 atm 20
DIGITAL INFLATION DEVICE
Catalog Number Pressure Gauge Pressure Rating Size (mL)
ENDO-DI2030 Dfelite] 30 atm 20

ENDOTEK®

Packaged
1 unit
1 unit
unit
unit
unit
unit

unit

1

1

1

1

1

1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1 unit
1

unit

Packaged
5/box

Packaged
5/box

Packaged
5/box

Packaged
5/box



Unique Clinical Solutions

Go-Case ready
Pre-labeled, color coded syringes
Anti-reflux tubing prevents fluid leakage

Single-use silicone bottle lubricant

ADVANCE
PROCEDURAL
EFFICIENCY

80 mL 70 mL
Catalog 60 mL Collection Specimen Specimen
Number Syringe Tip Method Container QTY Container QTY Packaged
BRC-BAL-INT-FL Luer Lock Anti-Relfux Tubing 2 1 6/box
BRC-BALINT-SL  SlpTip 70 mLCSLf’F‘jC‘me” 2 ! 6/box
Catalog
Number Description Packaged

K08-03014 Anti-Reflux Tubing 20/box



VST AEDICAR
ENDOTEK"®

VACUUM PRESSURE SYRINGE

Polycarbonate barrel creates a “smooth as glass” feel
Ensures visual clarity of its contents *

Plunger design holds negative pressure

Multiple negative pressure settings

Catalog Size Pressure
Number (mL) Settings Packaged
ENDO-VAC20 20 4 positions 20/box
ENDO-VAC20-SC* 20 4 positions 20/box
ENDO-VAC30 30 6 positions 25/box
ENDO-VAC30-SC* 30 6 positions 25/box
ENDO-VAC60 60 6 positions 25/box

*includes 1-way stopcock



Drainage

INDWELLING DRAINAGE SYSTEM

Catalog Insertion
Number Tray

4992506
4992507
4992508
4992509
4992504

1
1
1
1
1
4992524 1

PULMONARY ACCESSORIES KIT

Bedside Kit for the Aspira Pleural Drainage Catalog

Catheter Insertion Tray Number

K20T-00033
4991503
4992301

ASP-4
ASP-10
4992305
4992306
4992307

1. Data on file.

Vacuum pressure can be controlled by patient
Requires less storage space’

Easy to use'

Bag or bottle drainage options

Valved peel-away introducer sheath reduces fluid
leakage and/or air aspiration’

Drainage/ Voucher for Youcher for

G%)  Riing Dresing Dronage Dressing
) 5 - 20 20
20 20 - - -
) 5 - - -
_ — 4 _ —
- - 4 20 20
Description Packaged
Pulmonary Accessories Kit 6 units
Dressing Kit 5 units
1000 mL Drainage Bag 5 units
Drainage Kit with Bottle/Dressing Kit 4 units
Drainage Kit with Bottle/Dressing 10 units
Luer Adapter 5 units
Valved Repair Kit 5 units
Universal Tubing Adapter 5 units



MERIT D09,
ENDOTEK"®

THORACOSTOMY TRAY

Component Quantity
Pigtail Drainage Catheter, 14F x 25 cm 1
Flexible Stiffening Cannula ]
ChloraPrep™ Applicator (Orange Tint), 3.5 mL 2
Drape 1
Gauze, 4" x 4" 10
Lidocaine, 20 mL
Needle, 18G x 1.5"
Needle, 22G x 1.5"
Needle, 25G x 1.5"

Luer Lock Syringe, 10 mL
Luer Lock Syringe, 60 mL
Slip Syringe, 5 mL

Designed for pneumothorax and pleural effusion procedures

Male-Female Non-vented Cap
Needle Access, 18G x 2"
Needle Access, 18G x 3.5"
Futura® Safety Scalpel, #11

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

] Assembled to increase procedural efficiency

1

1
ShortStop® Temporary Sharps Holder ]

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

Catheter designed to aid in correct positioning

Guide Wire, 0.038" x 80 cm
Dilator, 14F
3-Way Stopcock
Connecting Tube

Catalog
Number Product Description Packaged

RTT14038MB  ReSolve® Thoracostomy Tray 4/box

Heimlich Valve
Suture 0 Silk
Split Gauze, 4" x 4"
Clear Dressing



EXPANDING THE POSSIBILITIES™ merit.com/endoscopy

Please consult the product labels and inserts for any indications, contraindications, potential complications, warnings, precautions and directions for use. 405057001_007 ID 040124
All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.



